SCOPE:     CMOS,  COMPLETE, HIGH-SPEED, 12-BIT A/D CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX7572S(x)12/883B
          02                                MX7572S(x)05/883B
Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
                Q          GDIP1-T24 or CDIP2-T24          24 LEAD CERDIP          J24
                E                           CQCC1-N28                               28 LCC                     L28

---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX7572/883B 19-0274 Rev. B
for 5962-87591 Page  4  of 8
                     ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code MAXIM PART # SMD Number
01 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7572SQ12/883B 5962-8759101LA
01 28 pin LCC L28 MX7572SE12/883B 5962-87591013C
02 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7572SQ05/883B 5962-8759104LA
02 28 pin LCC L28 MX7572SE05/883B 5962-87591043C
                      TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
J24 L28
Pin
1 AIN NC
2 VREF AIN
3 AGND VREF
4 D11 AGND
5 D10 D11
6 D9 D10
7 D8 D9
8 D7 NC
9 D6 D8
10 D5 D7
11 D4 D6
12 DGND D5
13 D3/11 D4
14 D2/10 DGND
15 D1/9 NC
16 D0/8 D3/11
17 CLK IN D2/10
18 CLK OUT D1/9
19 HBEN D0/8
20 ___
RD
CLK IN
21 ___
CS
CLK OUT
22 _____
BUSY
NC
23 VSS HBEN
24 VDD ___
RD
25 ___
CS
26 _____
BUSY
27 VSS
28 VDD
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX7572/883B 19-0274 Rev. B
for SMD 5962-87591 Page  5  of 8
SLOW MEMORY MODE
PARALLEL READ DATA-BUS STATUS TWO-BYTE READ DATA-BUS STATUS
DATA OUTPUTS READ DATA OUTPUTS FIRST READ SECOND READ